

SC No. 414/2022
State Vs. Shivam @ Sahil & Ors.
FIR No.854 /2018
PS New Usman Pur

06.04.2023

The Bar is on strike today.

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on court bail.

The Bar is on strike today, hence no lawyer has appeared today. Put up for arguments on charge on 04.05.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.04.2023