

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Surety and accused Shivam are present with Sh. Roshan Kumar, Ld Proxy counsel.

1. File is taken up today as an application has been moved by surety namely Sunil Kumar to accused Shivam @ Sahil for change of surety as well as cancellation of endorsement on RC.
2. Heard.
3. Earlier he has furnished RC of vehicle No. DL-7CT8722 and now he intends to file FDR in the sum of Rs.25,000/- in place of RC. Application is allowed and the afore-said FDR be verified through IO/SHO concerned for **10.05.2023**. In the meantime, it is accepted provisionally.
4. RTO concerned is hereby directed to cancel endorsement on RC, if any. Surety will be at liberty to dispose off the afore-said vehicle, if required.
5. Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for surety/accused.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.05.2023