

SC No. 414/2022
State Vs. Shivam@Sahil
FIR No. 854 /2018
PS New Usman Pur

30.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on court bail (except accused Raju @ Kaushal who is absent today)with respective counsels.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused Raju@ Kaushal has filed an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Raju @ Kaushal. Medical document is also attached with the application. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Raju @ Kaushal is exempted from personal appearance for today.

2. At the joint request, put up on 18.07.2023 for arguments on charge.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
30.05.2023