

SC No. 414/2022
State Vs. [Shivam@Sahil](#) & Ors.
FIR No.854 /2018
PS New Usman Pur

18.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All 4 accused persons are present on court bail.
Sh. S.K. Bhadaunia, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil
@ Shivam and Farhan Khan.
Sh. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Manoj.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused
Raju @ Kaushal.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge. Ld. Counsel for
accused Sahil@ Shivam and Farhan Khan concedes charge. Ld.
Addl. PP for the State submits that he wants some clarification
from the IO. Accordingly, issue notice to IO/ASI Naushad Haider
to appear on NDOH. Put up on 28.07.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.07.2023