

SC No. 414/2022
State Vs. Shivam@Sahil
FIR No. 854 /2018
PS New Usman Pur

28.07.2023

Present: Sh Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present on court bail with Ld.
Counsel.
Complainant in person with Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.
2. IO/ASI Naushad Haider has been served for today but he is absent but he has sent a request that he is suffering from eye flu.
Allowed.
3. Ld. Counsel for accused also submits that cross case bearing FIR No. 858/18 has also been transferred to this court by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, N/E, KKD Courts, Delhi.
4. Put up for arguments on charge on 28.08.2023. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.07.2023