

SC No. 414/2022
State Vs. Shivam@Sahil
FIR No. 854 /2018
PS New Usman Pur

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/ASI Naushad.

All four accused persons are present on court bail with Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that cross-FIR has been ordered to be tried by this court by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge but the relevant case file has not produced by the staff of Ld. MM court despite direction. It is informed that they are trying to locate the file as the same is not traced till now. Accordingly, adjourned is sought. Put up on 25.10.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.09.2023