

SC No.414/2022
State Vs.Shivam@Sahil
FIR No.854 /2018
PS New Usman Pur

01.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on court bail.

Sh. Lalit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Raju.

Sh. S. K.Bhadauria, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil and Farhan.

At the request of Ld. Counsels for accused persons, put up for arguments on charge on 29.11.23.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.11.2023