

SC No.414/2022
STATE Vs. Shivam@Sahil
FIR No.854 /2018
PS New Usmanpur

20.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the four accused are present on bail.
Sh. Vijay Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Raju.
Sh. S. K. Bhadaurai, Id. Counsel for Sahil and Farhan.

1. Matter is at the stage of framing of charge. Charges for the offences u/s.308/325/323/34 IPC are framed against all the four accused persons to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

2. Put up for PE on 03.06.2024. Complainant is appearing in cross FIR and he is bound down for next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) with case property remain present on the next date of hearing.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
20.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.