

SC No. 414/2022
State Vs. Shivam@Sahil
FIR No. 854 /2018
PS New Usman Pur

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on court bail with
Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is fixed for PE. Witness V.K. Shukla is absent despite being bound down for today. Exemption application has been moved for witness V.K. Shukla. Allowed for today only.

He is directed through his counsel to appear on NDOH. Put up for PE on 09.09.2024. Issue summons to MHC(M) to produce case property on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.06.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.